

Muscat Insurance Company S.A.O.G Commercial Registration (CR) No.1452916 P.O. Box 72, Postal Code: 112 Ruwi, Sultanate of Oman. T: (968) 2236.4400 F: (968) 2236.4500 E: info@muscatinsurance.com

التاريخ: 17 ربيع الثاني 1443هـ

الموافق: 22 نوفمبر 2021

المحترمين،،،

الأفاضل / بورصة مسقط

السلام عليكم ورحمة الله وبركاته ،،،

## الموضوع : قرارات الجمعية العامة غير العادية

نتشرف بإفادتكم بأن الجمعية العادية غير العادية لشركة مسقط للتأمين ش.م.ع.ع انعقدت في تمام الساعة الرابعة مساء يوم الأثنين الموافق 22 نوفمبر 2021م ، وذلك عبر المنصة الإلكترونية لانعقاد الجمعيات العامة في موقع شركة مسقط للمقاصة والإيداع (www.mcd.gov.om) ، وبلغت عدد الأسهم الحاضرة والممثلة ( 8,459,476 )سهما من أصل 2046 11 سهم، أي بنسبة حضور قدر ها % (76.73) وقد ترأس الإجتماع الفاضل / رانجيت سينج رئيس مجلس الإدارة وبحضور مراقب الهيئة العامة لسوق المال الفاضل سليمان اللمكي وبحضور مراقبي الحسابات مكتب مور استيفن ش.م.م الفاضل / بول كجولان وبحضور الفاضل / محمد عامر المستشار القانوني. للشركة وتعيين الفاضل / محمد بن جمعة الهاشمي أمين سر إجتماع الجمعية وقد اتخذت الجمعية العامة العادية القرارات الآتية بالموافقة على متعديل النظام الأساسي للشركة المادة (6) من النظام الاساسي .

dill bă

وتفضلوا بقبول فائق التقدير والاحترام ،،،

8.8.0.4

الرئيس التنفيذى بالإنابة



Muscat Insurance Company S.A.O.G Commercial Registration (CR) No.1452916 P.O. Box 72, Postal Code: 112 Ruwi, Sultanate of Oman.

T: (968) 2236.4400 F: (968) 2236.4500 E: info@muscatinsurance.com

22<sup>nd</sup> November 2021

## (The Arabic supercedes this translation)

## M/s. Muscat Stock Exchange

After Compliments,

## Subject: Extraordinary General Meeting

We would like to inform you that Extraordinary General Meeting (EGM) of Muscat Insurance Company SAOG was held at 4:00 pm on Monday, November 22, 2021, via the electronic platform for holding general assemblies on the Muscat Clearing and Depository Company website (www.mcd.gov. om), and the number of present and represented shares amounted to (8,459,476) shares out of 11 025 046 shares, with an attendance rate of (76.73%). Moore Stephen LLC Mr. Paul Kagolan and in the presence of Mr. Mohamed Amer Legal Adviser. The company and the appointment of Mr. Muhammad bin Juma'a Al-Hashimi, Secretary of the Assembly's meeting. The Ordinary General Assembly has taken the following decisions with Approval to amend the company's articles of association Article (6) of the articles of association

Thank you.

For and on behalf of Muscat Insurance Company SAOG

Mohammed Amer

Acting Chief Executive Officer

